

(
SLP(Crl.)No. 1647 OF 2003
ITEM No.59

Court No. 5

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1647/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in CRLA 67/89
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAMVIR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from surrendering and bail)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

List this matter for final hearing in the 3rd week of
August, 2003 on a Friday.

In the meantime the petitioner should be enlarged on
bail on his furnishing self bond in the sum of Rs.5,000/-
with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of
the trial court.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master